## 10/517343

## DT09 Rec'd PCT/PTO 0 9 DEC 2004

B/O FORM PTO-1595 (1/31/92)	DT09 Rec'd PCT/PTO 0 9 DEC
06-21-20	U.S. Department of Comm Patent and Trademark O
1030239	193 Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. 1. Name of Conveying Party:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies):
1) Silverio De MARCHI	Name: DIAMOND SA
G Additional names of conveying parties attached.	Street Address: Via dei Patrizi 5,
3. Nature of Conveyance	-
X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	City, State, Zip: 6616 Losone, SWITZERLAND
Other:	G Additional name(s) and address(es) attached.
Execution Date:	G Additional hame(s) and address(es) attached.
1) November 28, 2004 4. (A) Patent Application Number(s):	4. (B) Patent Number(s):
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
1) November 28, 2004	
Additional Numbers Attached.	1 
5. Name and Address of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this Document Should be Mailed:	6. Total Number of Applications and Patents Involved: 1
Name: Gary M. Nath	7. Total Fee:
Address: NATH & ASSOCIATES PLLC	(37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
1030 15 <sup>th</sup> Street, N.W. в 6 <sup>th</sup> Floor Washington, D.C. 20005	X Enclosed.
	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account any deficiency credit any excess.
	8. Deposit Account Number:
	14-0112 ATTACH DUPLICATE COPY OF THIS PAGE IF PAYING BY DEPOSIT ACCOUNT.
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and Signature:	>
	e foregoing is true and correct and any attached
copy is a true copy of the original documen	9
Name of Person Signing Gary M. Nath, Registration	on Number 26,965
Attorney Docket: 26440U Gregory B. Kang, Registra Customer Number 2052	
Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1	
sg.PAT (092992)	

PATENT REEL: 016693 FRAME: 0438

PDI082US

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND APPLICATION

WHEREAS, I, DE MARCHI, Siverio residing at Via Monescia 20, 6612 Ascona, Switzerland (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR) have invented certain new and useful improvements in

CONNECTOR-PLUG PART FOR AN OPTICAL PLUG-IN CONNECTION, METHOD FOR CONNECTING A CONNECTOR-PLUG PART TO THE END OF AN OPTICAL WAVEGUIDE CABLE AND DEVICE FOR CARRYING OUT SAID METHOD

for which an application for United States Letters Patent will be filed claiming the Swiss priority of 1084/02 dated 24. June 2002. which was filed on May 30, 2003 as PCT/CH03/00338 and

WHEREAS, DIAMOND SA whose mailing address is Via dei Patrizi 5, 6616 Losone, Switzerland (hereinafter referred as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, the said ASSIGNOR, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefore or thereon in the United States.

I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letter Patent to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this 28th	day of Novoubes	2004, at ASCOLG
l'	5	
Silverio De Marchi		

Witness: stame: Hans Gerber

Address: Via delle Vignell 6648 Junusio

RECORDED: 12/09/2004